2013. A refund cheque will be sent to the address set out in the Application Form previously lodged by that

applicant.

If you do not wish to withdraw your Application, you do not need to take any action.

5. STATUS OF THE OFFER

As at the date of this Fourth Supplementary Prospectus, the Company has received Applications for a total of

$400,000 or 2,000,000 shares.

This is a Fourth Supplementary Prospectus dated 1 February 2013 intended to be read with the Third

Supplementary Prospectus dated 2 November 2012, the Second Supplementary Prospectus dated 3

August 2012, the Supplementary Prospectus dated 4 May 2012 and the Replacement Prospectus

dated 17 February 2012 which replaced a prospectus lodged on 6 February 2012 relating to the Offer

by Stacpoole Investments Limited

6. CAPITAL STRUCTURE, EXPENDITURE PLANS AND USE OF FUNDS, AND
OVERVIEW OF INVESTMENT STRATEGY

As a result of the change to the minimum subscription, the table at section 3.10 of the Replacement Prospectus

setting out the Company’s pro-forma capital structure is replaced with the following:

 Minimum

Subscription %

Maximum

Subscription %

Shares*

Shares on issue as at the date of this

Prospectus

   827,700   21.62 827,700 1.63

Shares to be issued under this Prospectus  3,000,000 78.38 50,000,000 98.37

Issued Shares on completion of the Offer 3,827,700 100 50,827,700 100

Maximum shares on exercise of Director

Options

 1,950,000 33.75 1,950,000 3.69

Issued Shares if all Director Options

exercised

5,777,700 100 52,777,700 100

Director Options*

Director Options on issue as at the date of this

Prospectus

1,950,000 100 1,950,000 100

Total Options 1,950,000 100 1,950,000 100

* Please see section 10.4 of this Prospectus for details regarding these Shares.

 The NSX may, as a condition of granting the Company’s application for official quotation of its

Shares, classify certain Shares of the Company as restricted securities. If so, prior to quotation of the

Company’s Shares, the holders of the Shares that are to be classified as restricted securities will be

required to enter into appropriate restriction agreements with the Company and an escrow agent.

* Please see section 10.5 of this Prospectus for details regarding these Options.

The table at section 3.11 of the Replacement Prospectus setting out the proposed use of funds is replaced with